Terms of Service

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using this website, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth below. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use this website.

2. Changes to Terms

Gina Schaefer reserves the right to modify these Terms of Service at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on this website. Your continued use of the site after such changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

3. Use of the Website

You agree to use this website only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit anyone else's use of the website. Prohibited behavior includes harassing or causing distress or inconvenience to any other user, transmitting obscene or offensive content, or disrupting the normal flow of dialogue within the website.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Gina Schaefer or her content suppliers and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. Unauthorized use of the content may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws.

5. Disclaimer of Warranties

This website is provided "as is" and "as available" without any representations or warranties, express or implied. Gina Schaefer makes no representations or warranties in relation to this website or the information and materials provided on this website.

6. Limitation of Liability

Gina Schaefer will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages that result from the use or inability to use the website or the materials on the website, even if Gina Schaefer has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Gina Schaefer, her affiliates, officers, directors, employees, consultants, and agents from any and all third-party claims, liability, damages, and/or costs (including, but not limited to, attorney's fees) arising from your use of the website, your violation of these Terms of Service, or your infringement of any intellectual property or other right of any person or entity.

8. Privacy

Your use of this website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which is incorporated into these Terms of Service by this reference.

9. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the District of Columbia, without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Washington, D.C., for the resolution of any disputes.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at: Email: gina@ginaschaefer.com

11. Termination

Gina Schaefer reserves the right to terminate your access to the website without notice for any violation of these Terms of Service or for any other reason.

12. Entire Agreement

These Terms of Service, together with the Privacy Policy, constitute the entire agreement between you and Gina Schaefer regarding the use of this website and supersede any prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral.